

TOWN OF HALIFAX



Office of the CONSERVATION COMMISSION 499 Plymouth Street, Halifax MA 02338 (781) 590-3872

November 15, 2023

Town of Halifax Conservation Commission

Notice is hereby given of a public hearing conducted by the Halifax Conservation Commission under the provisions of M.G.L. Chapter 131, Section 40 (Wetlands Protection Act) and Chapter 164 of The Town of Halifax (Halifax Wetland Protection Bylaw) on Tuesday, December 05, 2023, at 7:05 p.m. at the Halifax Town Hall, to consider the "Request for Determination of Applicability (RDA)" filed on November 15, 2023, by Joan Rogers of Halifax, MA to Perform natural tree pruning intended to maintain the trees characteristic growth pattern to (a) remove dead limbs and (b) branch removal of limbs growing toward the house and overhanging the house & deck within 100 feet of Monponsett Pond. Shown on Assessors Map 31, Lot 8.

Copies of the filing are available at the Conservation Commission's office at the Halifax Town Hall, per request via email peggy.selter@halifax-ma.org or by calling (781) 590-3872.

Halifax Conservation Commission